EVAL-AD5683RSDZ User Guide
UG-641
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD5683R Single-Channel, 16-Bit, Serial, Voltage Output DAC
Rev. A | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Full-featured evaluation board for the AD5683R
On-board reference

EVAL-AD5683RSDZ User Guide UG-641
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Qty. Reference Description Supplier/Part Number1
1 U1 AD5683R Analog Devices/AD5683R
1 U3 2.5 V reference Analog Devices/REF192
1 U5 3.3 V regulator Analog Devices/ADP121
1 U6 32 kb, I2C serial EEPROM FEC/1331330
1 U8 Ultralow noise, XFET voltage references Analog Devices/ADR431BRZ
1 LINK 2-pin link FEC/1022249
2 A1, A11 3-pin link FEC/148535
2 VOUT, EXT_REF SMB jack, 50 Ω FEC/1206013
1 J1 120-way female connector FEC/1324660
1 J2 2-pin terminal block FEC/151789
3 C1, C8, C10 0.1 µF, 16 V, X7R, ceramic capacitor FEC/1216538
1 C21 0.1 µF, 50 V, X7R ceramic capacitor FEC/1759122
2 C4, C5 1 µF, 16 V, X7R ceramic capacitor FEC/1658870
3 C2, C7, C9 10 µF, 10 V, X5R, 0603 FEC/1853538
1 C22 10 μF, 6.3 V, tantalum capacitor FEC/1190107
1 L2 Inductor FEC/9526862
7 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP6, TP9 Test point FEC/8731128
4 R1, R2, R8, R18 100 kΩ, SMD, resistor FEC/9330402
1 R21 1.6 Ω, SMD, resistor FEC/1627674
4 R4, R6, R7, R10 0 Ω, resistor FEC/9331662
1 FEC refers to Farnell Electronic Component Distributors.